
Unclassified Road Network ­ Carriageways 
Structural Maintenance Programme ­  2008 / 2009

Narrow­ Priority Accumulated
Priority Location Ward From To Bolton ing Partner­ Carriage­ Scheme Scheme
Number at Home the Gap ship way Estimate Estimate

(IMD) (BVPI) £000's £000's

1 Mackenzie Street Astley Bridge Broad o th Lane Athlone Avenue Y Y Y Y £60,000 £60,000

2 Harrowby  Street Farnworth Heaton Avenue Albert Road Y Y £55,000 £115,000

3 Newby Road Breightmet Stitch­Mi­Lane Yewdale Ave Y Y Y £40,000 £155,000

4 Red Lane Breightmet Deepdale Road Bury Boundary Y Y £49,000 £204,000

5 Smethhurst Lane Hulton St Helens Road Sapling Road Y Y £45,000 £249,000

6 Somerton Road Breightmet Exford Drive Willand Drive Y £55,000 £304,000

7 Ivy Road Smithills  Chorley Old Road Church Road Y Y Y £66,000 £370,000

8 Crossdale Road Breightmet Swinside Road Breightmet Fold lane Y Y Y Y £25,000 £395,000

9 Springfield Road Kearsley Manchester Road South Avenue Y Y Y £69,000 £464,000

10 Bleasdale Road Smithills  New Church Road Oakenclough Drive Y Y £20,000 £484,000

11 Harrowby Fold Farnworth St Germain Street Cul­de­Sac Y £10,000 £494,000

12 Blenheim Road Breightmet Bury Road Long Lane Y Y Y £15,000 £509,000

13 Highfield Road Harper Green Derwent Road Windermere Road Y Y Y Y £50,000 £559,000

14 Everleigh Close Bradshaw Bramdean Avenue Cul­de­Sac Y £9,000 £568,000

15 Bramdean Avenue Bradshaw Everleigh Close Cul­de­Sac Y £9,000 £577,000

16 Inverlael Avenue Heaton & Lostock Lonsdale  Road Lowndes Street Y Y Y Y £7,000 £584,000

17 Alexander Road Tonge with the Haulgh Crompton Way Parkdale Road Y Y Y £10,000 £594,000

18 Avenue Street Halliwell Adj Chicane Vermont Street Y Y Y £5,000 £599,000

19 Eastbank Street Crompton Ulleswater Street Baythorpe Street Y Y Y £8,000 £607,000

20 Windermere Street Crompton Ulleswater Street Baythorpe Street Y Y Y £8,000 £615,000

21 Grasmere Street Crompton Ulleswater Street Baythorpe Street Y Y Y £8,000 £623,000

22 Eagley Way Astley Bridge Blackburn Road Bus Terminus Y Y £45,000 £668,000

23 Withins Grove Breightmet Mobberley Road Withins Lane Y Y Y Y £12,000 £680,000

24 Crompton Avenue Breightmet Toronto Street 29 Crompton Avenue Y £12,000 £692,000

25 Harper Green Road Harper Green Daffodil Road 48 Harper Green Road Y Y Y Y £15,000 £707,000

26 Victoria Road Heaton & Lostock Stapleton Avenue Markland Hill Y £36,000 £743,000

27 Pilkington Road Kearsley Bolton Road Springfield Road Y Y Y Y £70,000 £813,000

Totals £348,000 £572,000 £469,000 £813,000 Total £813,000

IMD  Index Multiple Deprivation
BVPI  Best Value Performance Indicator

 Original Programme
 Extended Programme
 Reserve Programme

This programme has been derived from latest condition data and is part of the long term plan to continuously improve the highway condition
Developed by the Highway Asset Management Team
Kevin Dowd
Ben Houghton

Unclassified Road Network ­ Carriageways 
Reserve Structural Maintenance Programme ­  2008 / 2009

Narrow­ Priority Accumulated
Priority Location Ward From To Bolton ing Partner­ Carriage­ Scheme Scheme
Number at Home the Gap ship way Estimate Estimate

(IMD) (BVPI) £000's £000's

1 Ainslie Road Heaton & Lostock New Hall Lane Brighton Avenue Y £22,000 £22,000

2 Ravenswood Drive Heaton & Lostock Chorley New Road Cul­De­Sac Y £17,000 £39,000

3 Downham Avenue Breightmet s/o 3 Downham Avenue s/o No. 29 Y Y Y Y £12,000 £51,000

4 Valletts Lane Smithills  Ivy Road Church Road Y Y Y £22,000 £73,000

5 Eskrick Street Halliwell Elgin Street Halliwell Road Y Y Y £30,000 £103,000

6 Douglas Avenue Horwich North East Ormston Avenue No.7 Douglas Avenue Y Y Y £13,000 £116,000

7 South Avenue Kearsley Springfield Road Cul­De­Sac Y Y Y Y £8,000 £124,000

8 Hospital Road Bromley Cross Darwen Road  Cul­de­Sac Y Y Y £30,000 £154,000

Totals £63,000 £72,000 £115,000 £154,000 Total £154,000

IMD  Index Multiple Deprivation
BVPI  Best Value Performance Indicator

 Original Programme
 Extended Programme
 Reserve Programme

This programme has been derived from latest condition data and is part of the long term plan to continuously improve the highway condition
Developed by the Highway Asset Management Team
Kevin Dowd
Ben Houghton
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